Startlists/results

BACK

Shot Put 3'(8 official
Women, F56, F, 03/07/2025, 10:05

STARTLIST  RESULTS

Results
POS. BIB NAME BORN CLASS COUNTRY NPC RESULT 1 2 3
Miroslava Czech
1 27139 1975 F56 CZE 07.14 6.97 7.08 X
OBROVA Republic
Kenia Marlenne
2 53634 CONTRERAS 1997 F56 Mexico MEX PB 06.84 6.49 6.84 6.67
ROMAN
3 64950 Zeljka BRDAR 1984 F56 Croatia CRO 06.76 6.27 6.48 6.43
Bosnia and
4 60461 Zeljka SANDRK 1987 F56 . BIH PB 06.12 6.07 5.84 6.12
Herzegovina
5 4703 Natasa SOBOCAN 1976 F56 Croatia CRO 05.91 5.50 5.75 5.76
Adina SAMYIBEK
6 28012 1997 F56 Kyrgyzstan KGZ PB 05.83 5.83 5.75 5.71

KYZY

World Para

Athletics
— v
v GRAND PRIX
N

v I oLomouc

Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host
first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva
Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 - 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women
participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible
country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved

powered by @

6.86

6.53

6.42

5.85

591

5.51

7.14

6.54

6.42

6.05

5.67

MENU

6.77

6.68

6.76

6.05

5.78

5.52


https://www.eos.cz/
https://www.facebook.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.instagram.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.grandprixolomouc.com/

Startlists/results
BACK
Discus Throw 1kg offcial

Women, F56, F,03/07/2025, 17:45

START LIST RESULTS
Results

POS. BIB NAME BORN CLASS COUNTRY NPC RESULT 1 2
Kenia
Marlenne

1 53634 1997 F56 Mexico MEX PB 20.74 20.47 20.57
CONTRERAS
ROMAN
Miroslava Czech

2 27139 1975 F56 CZE 19.20 18.18 19.11
OBROVA Republic
Adina

3 28012 SAMYIBEK 1997 F56 Kyrgyzstan KGZ PB 17.30 16.36 X
KYzZY
Natasa

4 4703 1976 F56 Croatia CRO 13.67 13.21 13.67
SOBOCAN
Bozica

5 65618 1998 F56 Croatia CRO 9.18 X X
OSVALD

World Para

Athletics
i '
v GRAND PRIX
N

v I oLomouc

Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix

19.84

18.00

16.54

18.56

16.85

13.12

9.18

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host

first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva

Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 - 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women

participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible

country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved

powered by @

19.78

19.17

16.99

13.50

9.10

MENU

20.74

19.20

17.30

12.73

8.81


https://www.eos.cz/
https://www.facebook.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.instagram.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.grandprixolomouc.com/

OLOMOUC WPA WOMEN'S GRAND PRIX

Startlists/results

BACK

Shot Put 3'(8 official
Women, F33, F, 03/07/2025, 10:40

STARTLIST  RESULTS

Results

POS. BIB NAME BORN CLASS COUNTRY NPC RESULT 1 2 3 4
Gilda Guadalupe COTA

1 56254 1989 F33 Mexico MEX 07.97 7.80 7.51 7.97 7.81
VERA

2 44011 Ani JELENIC 1995 F33 Croatia CRO 04.74 4.74 4.57 4.66 4.63

Czech
3 65350 Miroslava PECENKOVA 1997 F33 Republi CZE 03.45 3.45 3.37 3.37 3.42
epublic

\
World Para

'hletics v
i
-ﬁ‘ e GRAND PRIX

0
v I oLomouc

Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host
first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva
Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 - 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women
participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible
country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved

powered by @

7.51

4.53

3.40

MENU

7.54

4.34

3.32


https://www.eos.cz/
https://www.facebook.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.instagram.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.grandprixolomouc.com/

OLOMOUC WPA WOMEN'S GRAND PRIX

Startlists/results

BACK

100 Metres  official
Women, T71/T72, F,03/07/2025, 15:35, +1.8 m/s

STARTLIST  RESULTS

Results
POS. BIB NAME
1 43514 Sayers GROOMS
2 61521 Teresa JASTRZEBSKA
3 44011 Ani JELENIC

BORN

2005

2009

1995

CLASS

T72

T71

T71

World Para

Athletics

oy
;‘\“. GRAND PRIX

COUNTRY

United States

Poland

Croatia

NPC

USA

POL

CRO

Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix

PB

PB

RESULT

20.64

32.70

33.30

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host

first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva
Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 - 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women
participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible
country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved

powered by @

MENU

POINTS

405


https://www.eos.cz/
https://www.facebook.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.instagram.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.grandprixolomouc.com/

@ OLOMOUC WPA WOMEN'S GRAND PRIX

Startlists/results

BACK

Long Jump  official
Women, T20, F, 03/07/2025, 15:55

STARTLIST ~ RESULTS

Results

POS. BIB NAME BORN CLASS

1 31448 Esra BAYRAK 1998 T20
Fatma Damla

2 41713 2002 T20
ALTIN

3 7399 Mikela RISTOSKI 1989 T20
Reyhan

4 60147 2007 T20
TASDELEN

5 29063 Yeongji IM 1998 T20

6 53299 Adel TAKACS 2002 T20
Martina

7 60200 2004 T20
ABSOLONOVA
Yajaira Beatriz

8 56079 GARCIA 2007 T20

MEDINA

COUNTRY

Turkiye

Turkiye

Croatia

Turkiye

Korea,
Republic Of

Hungary

Czech
Republic

Dominican

Republic

NPC

TUR

TUR

CRO

TUR

KOR

HUN

CZE

RESULT

5.68
+2.0m/s

PB

5.64
+1.3m/s

5.53
+0.7 m/s

5.02
+0.5m/s

4.90
+1.0m/s

4.75
+1.1m/s

4.39
+0.8 m/s

PB

3.84
+2.1m/s

PB

World Para
_Athletics

ot

v
.\ " GRAND PRIX

REG. RESULT

3.81

1

0.3 m/s

5.64
1.3 m/s

5.22
1.3 m/s

4.93
1m/s

1m/s

2.5m/s
4.12

1.3 m/s

3.81
1m/s

Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix

5.68
2m/s

5.52
0.7 m/s

5.34
0.7 m/s

5.02
0.5m/s

1m/s

0.8 m/s
4.39

0.8 m/s

3.84
21m/s

X
0.7 m/s

5.55
1.1m/s

5.36
1.8 m/s

4.86
1.1m/s

4.90
1m/s

4.75
1.1m/s

4.20
1.5m/s

1.8 m/s

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host
first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva

Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 - 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women

participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible

country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.
All rights reserved

powered by @

X
1.2m/s

5.55
1.9 m/s

5.34
1.5m/s

0.6 m/s
4.73

1.7 m/s

2.3m/s

1.4m/s

5.44

1.5m/s

1.3 m/s

5.53
0.7 m/s

1.2m/s

2m/s
4.32

1.4m/s

3.73
1.2m/s

MENU

5.56
1.8 m/s

5.54
3.5m/s

5.32
2.1m/s

1.2m/s

1.6 m/s
4.25

0.9 m/s

3.79
3m/s


https://www.eos.cz/
https://www.facebook.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.instagram.com/olomouc2025grandprix/
https://www.grandprixolomouc.com/

