ВАСК

Shot Put 3kg official

Women, F56, F, 03/07/2025, 10:05

START LIST RESULTS

#### Results

POS.	BIB	NAME	BORN	CLASS	COUNTRY	NPC		RESULT	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	27139	Miroslava OBROVA	1975	F56	Czech Republic	CZE		07.14	6.97	7.08	Χ	6.86	7.14	6.77
2	53634	Kenia Marlenne CONTRERAS ROMAN	1997	F56	Mexico	MEX	РВ	06.84	6.49	6.84	6.67	6.53	6.54	6.68
3	64950	Zeljka BRDAR	1984	F56	Croatia	CRO		06.76	6.27	6.48	6.43	6.42	6.42	6.76
4	60461	Zeljka SANDRK	1987	F56	Bosnia and Herzegovina	ВІН	РВ	06.12	6.07	5.84	6.12	5.85	6.05	6.05
5	4703	Natasa SOBOCAN	1976	F56	Croatia	CRO		05.91	5.50	5.75	5.76	5.91	5.59	5.78
6	28012	Adina SAMYIBEK KYZY	1997	F56	Kyrgyzstan	KGZ	РВ	05.83	5.83	5.75	5.71	5.51	5.67	5.52



### **Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix**

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 – 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved



ВАСК

Discus Throw 1kg official

Women, F56, F, 03/07/2025, 17:45

START LIST RESULTS

#### Results

POS.	BIB	NAME	BORN	CLASS	COUNTRY	NPC		RESULT	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	53634	Kenia Marlenne CONTRERAS ROMAN	1997	F56	Mexico	MEX	РВ	20.74	20.47	20.57	19.84	X	19.78	20.74
2	27139	Miroslava OBROVA	1975	F56	Czech Republic	CZE		19.20	18.18	19.11	18.00	18.56	19.17	19.20
3	28012	Adina SAMYIBEK KYZY	1997	F56	Kyrgyzstan	KGZ	PB	17.30	16.36	X	16.54	16.85	16.99	17.30
4	4703	Natasa SOBOCAN	1976	F56	Croatia	CRO		13.67	13.21	13.67	X	13.12	13.50	12.73
5	65618	Bozica OSVALD	1998	F56	Croatia	CRO		9.18	Х	Х	X	9.18	9.10	8.81



### **Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix**

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 – 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved

ВАСК

Shot Put 3kg official

Women, F33, F, 03/07/2025, 10:40

START LIST RESULTS

#### Results

POS.	BIB	NAME	BORN	CLASS	COUNTRY	NPC	RESULT	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	56254	Gilda Guadalupe COTA VERA	1989	F33	Mexico	MEX	07.97	7.80	7.51	7.97	7.81	7.51	7.54
2	44011	Ani JELENIC	1995	F33	Croatia	CRO	04.74	4.74	4.57	4.66	4.63	4.53	4.34
3	65350	Miroslava PECENKOVA	1997	F33	Czech Republic	CZE	03.45	3.45	3.37	3.37	3.42	3.40	3.32



#### **Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix**

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 – 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved

powered by eos

ВАСК

100 Metres official

Women, T71/T72, F, 03/07/2025, 15:35, +1.8 m/s

START LIST RESULTS

#### **Results**

POS.	BIB	NAME	BORN	CLASS	COUNTRY	NPC		RESULT	POINTS
1	43514	Sayers GROOMS	2005	T72	United States	USA		20.64	405
2	61521	Teresa JASTRZEBSKA	2009	T71	Poland	POL	РВ	32.70	14
3	44011	Ani JELENIC	1995	T71	Croatia	CRO	РВ	33.30	7



#### **Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix**

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 – 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved

powered by eos

ВАСК

Long Jump official

Women, T20, F, 03/07/2025, 15:55

START LIST RESULTS

#### Results

POS.	BIB	NAME	BORN	CLASS	COUNTRY	NPC		RESULT	REG. RESULT	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	31448	Esra BAYRAK	1998	T20	Türkiye	TUR	PB	5.68 +2.0 m/s		X 0.3 m/s	5.68 2 m/s	X 0.7 m/s	X 1.2 m/s	<b>5.44</b> 1.5 m/s	<b>5.56</b> 1.8 m/s
2	41713	Fatma Damla ALTIN	2002	T20	Türkiye	TUR		5.64 +1.3 m/s		5.64 1.3 m/s	5.52 0.7 m/s	5.55 1.1 m/s	5.55 1.9 m/s	X 1.3 m/s	5.54 3.5 m/s
3	7399	Mikela RISTOSKI	1989	T20	Croatia	CRO		5.53 +0.7 m/s		5.22 1.3 m/s	<b>5.34</b> 0.7 m/s	5.36 1.8 m/s	<b>5.34</b> 1.5 m/s	<b>5.53</b> 0.7 m/s	5.32 2.1 m/s
4	60147	Reyhan TASDELEN	2007	T20	Türkiye	TUR		5.02 +0.5 m/s		4.93 1 m/s	5.02 0.5 m/s	4.86 1.1 m/s	r		
5	29063	Yeongji IM	1998	T20	Korea, Republic Of	KOR		<b>4.90</b> +1.0 m/s		X 1 m/s	X 1 m/s	4.90 1 m/s	X 0.6 m/s	X 1.2 m/s	X 1.2 m/s
6	29063 53299	Yeongji IM  Adel TAKACS	1998	T20		KOR									
					Republic Of		РВ	+1.0 m/s		1 m/s	1 m/s	1 m/s 4.75	0.6 m/s 4.73	1.2 m/s	1.2 m/s



### **Olomouc World Para Athletics Women's Grand Prix**

As an experienced organizer of international meeting Czech Open, Athletic club Olomouc is proud to host first ever WPA Grand Prix in the Czech Republic. Meeting will be held at the stadium of TJ Lokomotiva Olomouc in the whole paralympic cycle of 2025 – 2028.

Olomouc Grand Prix is exclusively dedicated to women only as part of the WPA effort to increase women participation in para athletics.

We want to strengthen the image of women's parasport and present Czech Republic as a socially responsible country that supports the inclusion of the disabled through sport.

Olomouc WPA Women's Grand Prix © 2025.

All rights reserved

